maintained throughout the research process. Additionally, all secondary materials and scholarly sources used 
during instrument development and reporting were properly acknowledged to uphold academic integrity.

RESULTS
A total of one hundred fifty (150) questionnaires were distributed, but one hundred thirty-eight (138) were 

submitted. 

Impact of Artificial Intelligence on Fraud Detection and Prevention
Table 1 presents respondents’ perceptions of the impact of AI on fraud detection and prevention in financial 

institutions in the UK. The mean scores across all items range from 3,66 to 4,30, indicating a generally high level